

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2905 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

- Ms. Gayatri H. Nayak i/b. Rajesh P. Khobragade, for Petitioner.
- Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar, for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.
- Ms. Poonam Gupta i/b. Kshitija Wadatkar & Associates for Respondent No. 6.
- Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for State.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2019

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 as well as the learned Counsel for Respondent No. 6 seek time to file affidavit in reply.

2. One week's time is granted to file reply with copy to other side.

3. Liberty is granted to the Petitioner to serve Respondent Nos. 9 and

10 through private service and file affidavit of service to that effect before the next date.

4. Stand over to 10/12/2019.

(K.K. TATED, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)