

SAS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION No.2905 OF 2016**

Ramesh Punja Shah

..Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra &amp; Ors.

..Respondents.

Mr.Abhijeet Naik with Ms.Manisha Mundhe, Ms.Gayatri Nayak  
I/b. Rajesh Khobragade for the petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Haryan, AGP for respondent No.1-State.

Mr.Harshad Virkar i/b. Kshitinja Wadatkar & Associates for  
respondent No.6.

Mr.Anand Kmar Singh for respondent No.10.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : JANUARY 21, 2020**

**P.C. :-**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Advocate Mr.Vikar for respondent No.6 submits that  
he requires time to file reply. At his request stand over to January  
27, 2020.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**