

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2905 OF 2016

Ramesh Punja ShahPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 10 OthersRespondent

Mr. Abhijeet Naik i/b. Rajesh Punraj Khobragade For Petitioner

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for State.

Ms. Poonam Gupta i/b. Kshitija Wadatkar Wankhede for Resp
No.5,6

Mr. R.Y.Sirsikar for MCGM.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 27th January, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner No. , Stand
over to 05/02/2020

(ASSOCIATE)