

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2905 OF 2016

Mr. Ramesh Punja Shah ... Petitioner
V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Nayak i/b Mr. Rajesh Khobragade for the
Petitioner.

Mr. L.T. Satelkar, AGP for the Respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Poonam Gupta i/b Kshitija Wadtkar for Respondent
No.6.

Ms. Manisha i/b Sadik Pathan for Respondent No.8.

Mr. Anandkumar Singh for Respondent No.10.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
SARANG V. KOTWAL JJ.
DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2020**

P.C.

1 Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 Liberty granted to the Petitioner to file their
rejoinder in the Registry on or before 25.02.2020 with
copy to other side.

3 Matter to appear on board on 09.03.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)