

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2905 OF 2016

Ramesh Punja ShahPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 10 OthersRespondent

None For Petitioner

Mr Harshad Virkar i/b Kshitija Wadatkar Wankhede Resp

No.5,6

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 9th March, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 30/03/2020

(ASSOCIATE)