

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2905 OF 2016

Ramesh Punja ShahPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 10 OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. Lubdha Bhoir i/b Mr. Rajesh Khobragade for
the petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Parashurami for Respondent No.7

Ms. Mahura Deshmukh - AGP for state of maharashtra
in WP/2905/2010.

Ms. Rita Joshi - AGP for state of maharashtra in WP/44/2017.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent No.2 to 4 & 11 (BMC/
MCGM)

Mr. Anoop Patil for - SRA.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)