

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2905 OF 2016

Ramesh Punja Shah ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rajesh P. Khobragade for the Petitioner.

Smt. Madhura Deshmukh, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. K. H. Mastakar for Respondent Nos.2, 3 & 4-BMC.

Mr. Anoop Patil for Respondent No.6-SRA.

Mr. Vikrant Parashurami for Respondent No.7.

---

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND

S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.6-SRA placed on record a copy of the communication dated 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026 of the Executive Engineer, SRA. In the said communication, it has been recorded that a meeting has been scheduled on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026 at 4.00 p.m. in his office for resolving the issue. Accordingly, the necessary parties have been informed to remain present in the meeting. We appreciate such a stand of the Executive Engineer as this is the correct approach to be adopted in such matters. The petitioner also shall remain present before the Executive Engineer on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026 at 4.00 p.m.

2. List the petition on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)