



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2905 OF 2016

Ramesh Punja Shah ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Adv. Vinay Khobragade i/b. Adv. Rajesh Khobragade, for the petitioner.

Smt. Madhura Deshmukh, AGP, for the respondent-State.

Adv. Shruti Keer, for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4.

Adv. Nidhi Patel h/f. Adv. Vikrant V. Parashurami, for respondent No.7.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the SRA who seeks some time to take instructions so as to find out an amicable resolution to the dispute, stand over to 07/05/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)